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MALTA 

 

QORTI TAL-MAGISTRATI (MALTA) 
 BHALA QORTI TA' GUDIKATURA KRIMINALI 

 
 

MAGISTRAT DR. 
EDWINA GRIMA 

 
 
 

Seduta tat-13 ta' Jannar, 2010 

 
 

Numru. 1158/2009 
 
 
 

The Police 
(Inspector Joseph Hersey) 

 
vs 
 

Pektas Turan, 29 years, son of Vahap and Saliha nee 
Akgun, born in Turkey on the 15th October 1981, and 

residing at no: 14, Maple Leaf, Triq Tas-Salib, Mellieha 
holder of ID card No:  002857A 

 
  
The Court; 
 
Having seen the charges brought against the accused 
Pektas Turan, with having on the 20th August, 2009, taken 
in his employment, or given work to, any person who is 
not an exempt persona and is not in possession of a 
licence granted to him for the purpose of such 
employment or work under the provisions of the 
Immigration Act, Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta, or in 
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any way helped or assisted exempt persons in the 
carrying out of a premeditated crime and this in violation 
of Article 32(1)(b) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta. 
 
He is also being accused at the same date, time and 
circumstances, as the person responsible of the 
“Southern Fried Chicken” restaurant, Mellieha, for taking 
in his employment any person, who is not a Maltese 
citizen, who dis not possess a valid and official work 
permit.  
 
He is also being accused  at the same date, time and 
circumstances as the employer of the person responsible 
for taking in his employment, full-time, part-time or 
otherwise, and whether under a definite or under an 
indefinite contract or probation, failed to inform the ETC of 
such employment in terms of Legal Notice 110 of 1993(3a 
to10). 
 
Having seen documents exhibited; 
 
Having seen the Attorney General’s consent; 
 
Having heard the accused admit to the charges brought 
against him which admission of guilt was reaffirmed after 
being given sufficient time during which to reconsider the 
same; 
 
Considers;  
 
That in view of the admission of guilt the Court finds the 
accused guilty as charged.  
 
In considering the punishment to be inflicted the Court is 
taking into consideration the early admission of guilt and 
the fact that the accused cooperated fully with the police 
during their investigations.  
 
Consequently the Court after having seen Section 
32(1)(b) of Chapter 217 and regulations 3a and 10 of 
Legal Notice 110 of 1993 finds the accused guilty as 
charged and condemns him to pay a fine of five hundred 
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euro (€500) which fine is to be paid in five (5) monthly 
installments of hundred euro (€100) each, the first 
payment will be due on the 31st January, 2010 
 
 
 
 

< Sentenza Finali > 
 

---------------------------------TMIEM--------------------------------- 


